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THOUSANDS OF NEW PAYROLL JOBS
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12 Months Ending Sept. 2021
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United States | August 2021 Employment as a % of February 2020 Employment MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

FOR EXCELLENCE

Construction/Mining 104.2%
Federal Government 101.8%
Transportation/Utilities 101.2%
Financial Activities 100.9%
Professional/Business Services 100.2%
Retail Trade 99.6%
Other Services 98.5%
Manufacturing 98.2%
Wholesale Trade 98.0%
Leisure/Hospitality 97.0%
Information 95.7%
Education/Health 94.6%
State and Local Government 89.3%
80I% 90I% 100% 110%

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Delta Associates; October 2021. Note: Data are not seasonally adjusted. Washington/Baltimore
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Washington Metro | Aug. 2021 Employment as a % of Feb. 2020 Employment MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

FOR EXCELLENCE
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Federal Government 102.3%
Professional/Business Services 100.7%
Wholesale Trade 100.6%
Construction/Mining 100.1%
Manufacturing 99.3%
Financial Activities 96.9%
Transportation/Utilities 96.1%
Retail Trade 95.7%
Information 95.2%
Education/Health 94.1%
Other Services 93.6%
State and Local Government 85.8%

Leisure/Hospitality 85.0%

80% 90% 100% 110%

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Delta Associates; October 2021. Note: Data are not seasonally adjusted. Washington/Baltimore
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Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, George Mason University Center for Regional Analysis, Delta Associates; October 2021. Washington/Baltimore
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Washington Metro Area | 12 Months Ending August 2021 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS
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Leisure/Hospitality
Education/Health
Professional/Business Services
Retail Trade

Other Services 111,800 4
Wholesale Trade
Manufacturing
Transportation/Utilities

Construction/Mining
Information
Financial Activities
Federal Government

State and Local Government

-20,000 0 20,000 40,000 60,000
JOB CHANGE

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Delta Associates; October 2021. Washington/Baltimore
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Baltimore Metro | Aug. 2021 Employment as a % of Feb. 2020 Employment MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

FOR EXCELLENCE
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Transportation/Utilities 105.6%
Prof/Business Services 104.6%
Federal Government 100.0%
Manufacturing 99.7%
Construction/Mining 98.7%
Retail Trade 98.1%
Financial Activities 96.2%
Education/Health 95.8%
State/Local Gov 93.0%
Wholesale Trade 92.8%
Other Services 91.9%
Information 90.5%
Leisure/Hospitality 89.8%

80% 90% 100% 110%

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Delta Associates; October 2021. Note: Data are not seasonally adjusted. ngton/Baltimore
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Baltimore Metro Area | 12 Months Ending August 2021 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

FOR EXCELLENCE

Prof/Business Services
State/Local Gov
Leisure/Hospitality
Education/Health

Retail Trade
Transportation/Utilities
Other Services
Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade
Information
Financial Activities
Construction/Mining

Federal Government

-5,000 0 5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000
JOB CHANGE

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Delta Associates; October 2021. Washington/Baltimore



th
2 Annual
DELTA ASSOCIATES’
MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

THE WASHINGTON METRO AREA
APARTMENT MARKET



3,000

2,500

2,000

UNITS (THOUSANDYS)

1,500
1,000
500

NY LABasm Chi SFBay DFW  Hou Wash So FL Bos




18,000
16,000
14,000
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000

0

Expansion Period
Average = 8,456

Expansion Period
Average = 9,135

o Deliveries

20082009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

mm Absorption - - -Average Absorption - - -Average Deliveries



Cap Hill/Riv/SWH

NoMa/H St H

RBCH

Alexandria H

Shaw/CH H

Crystal City/Pentagon City H
Eastern Loudon County L
Germantown L
Alexandria/Arlington L
Northeast H

500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2500 3,000 3,500 4,000

o

UNITS



ABSORPTION PACE

Class A Projects in Initial Lease-Up | Washington Metro Area
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Source: Delta Associates; October 2021.
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CLASS A APARTMENT RENT RECOVERY
Low-Rise Submarkets | Q3 2021 Rent as a Percentage of March 2020 Rent

Fredericksburg

Frederick

Eastern Prince William County
St.Mary's County

Charles County
Centreville

West Prince William County
Largo/Lanham
Hyattsville/ College Park
Laurel/Bowie

Eastern Loudoun
Gaithersburg
Germantown

Camp Springs/ Oxon Hill
Fair Oaks
Reston/Herndon
Rockville/North Bethesda
Burtonsville

SE Fairfax
Alexandria/Arlington
Tysons/Mclean
Vienna/Merrifield

80%

Source: Delta Associates; October 2021.
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119.2%
117.4%

111.1%
111.1%

110.8%
110.1%
110.0%

109.6%
109.4%

108.2%

106.3%
105.6%
105.5%
105.1%
104.7%
102.9%
102.1%
101.9%
100.0%
99.2%
99.0%
98.'2%

Low-Rise Average:
106.3% of March 2020 Rent

Washington Metro Average:
101.0% of March 2020 Rent

110%

90% 100%

Note: Same-store rents from March 2020 to Q3 2021.

120%

Washington/Baltimore

130%
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MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS
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South Arlington 105.6%
Hyattsville/College Park 103.3%
Silver Spring/Wheaton 102.8%

North Bethesda/Rockville 102.6%

Upper NW 102.4%

Tysons 101.7%
Rosslyn/Ballston Corridor 99.8%
Central 99.4%
Reston/Herndon 99.1%
NoMa/H Street 97.7%
Northeast 97.4%
Alexandria 96.5% Mid/High-Rise Average:
Columbia Heights/Shaw 96.3% 2 U5 @ff L8 200 et

Crystal City/Pentagon City 96.2%

I B

Falls Church/Merrifield 94.4%

Upper GA 94.2%

Capitol Hill/Riverfront/SW 91.5%
80% 90% 100% 110%
Source: Delta Associates,; October 2021. Note: Same-store rents from March 2020 to Q3 2021. /ashington/Baltimore
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DELTA ASSOCIATES’
Washington Metro Area | 2007 - 2021
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40,000 -
35,000
30,000
25,000
20,000
15,000
10,000

5,000

MARKET-RATE UNITS
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Source: Delta Associates; October 2021. *Market-Rate Units Planned and Under Construction After Attrition. Washington/Baltimore
**As of Third Quarter.
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Washington Metro Class A Apartment Market | 36 Mo. Ending September 2024 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

FOR EXCELLENCE

16 DEMAND
I Net Absorption:
- 11,042/Year = 33,125

SUPPLY '

Planned and may
deliver by 9/24:
4,227 units

Under construction

supply:
32,877 units 2

Total = 37,104 units

No VA Sub MD The District " Probable supply after projected

. o attrition.
2.5% 3.0% 3.5% 2 Includes unleased units at

projects in lease-up.

MARKET-RATE UNITS (IN THOUSANDS)

Projected Stabilized Vacancy % at September 2024
Projected Metro Average = 2.9%

Source: Delta Associates, October 2021. Washington/Baltimore



|
|
|
|
=T
q
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
*
3

O

3.7%

v

Long-Term Average

Ill--- : :
e

I.I
>

P

0% M

15% -
10% -
5% -
-5% _
-10%
-15%




th
2 Annual
DELTA ASSOCIATES’
MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

THE BALTIMORE METRO
AREA APARTMENT MARKET



10-Year Average = 2,444

MARKET-RATE UNITS

Annual
Average
~ 1,217

e

2012 2013 2014 2015

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021* 2022-

2024




EFFECTIVE RENT AND VACANCY RATE
Class A Apartments | Baltimore Metro | 2000 - 2021

6.0% -

5.0%

4.0%

3.0%

2.0%

1.0%

STABILIZED VACANCY RATE

0.0%

o Q )
S S Q
S D S

—Stabilized Vacancy

mm Average Effective Base Rent

Q 4
N N
S

3.8% / YEAR

™
'\
,»Q

LONG-TERM RENT GROWTH

Source: Delta Associates, October 2021.

*As of Third Quarter.
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Washington/Baltimore



36-MONTH APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT PIPELINE*
Baltimore Metro Area | 2007 - 2021

MARKET-RATE UNITS

Source: Delta Associates; October 2021.
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*Market-Rate Units Planned and Under Construction After Attrition.
**As of Third Quarter.

Washington/Baltimore
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West & NW Baltimore County — 117.5%

Harford

114.9%

Downtown

114.2%

East & NE Baltimore County __ 111.5%
N. Anne Arundel -_ 108.9%
Federal Hill Locust Point __ 108.2%
Fells-Inner Harbor -_ 106.8%
Annapolis __ 105.5%

. [timore Metro Average:
N 104 Ba ge:
Columbia 104.6% 109.1% of March 2020 Rent
Mt. Vernon |-83 — 101.4%
80% 90% 100% 110% 120% 130%

Source: Delta Associates; October 2021. Note: Same-store rents from March 2020 to Q3 2021. Washington/Baltimore
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Baltimore Metro Class A Apartment Market | 36 Mo. Ending September 2024 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS

FOR EXCELLENCE

2,500 - DEMAND
Net Absorption:
2,000 - - . 1,217/Year = 3,650
e SUPPLY '
Z 1,500 -
-
L Planned and may
> deliver by 9/24:
1,000 328 units
"
= Under construction
< 500 supply:
= . 3,550 units 2
0] Total = 3,878 units
So Sub No Sub Balt City :
" Probable supply after projected
ttrition.
1.4% 1.7% 3.2% f /nré//uo:es unleased units at

projects in lease-up.

Projected Stabilized Vacancy % at September 2024
Projected Metro Average = 2.1%

Source: Delta Associates; October 2021 Washington/Baltimore
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DELTA ASSOCIATES’
Washington Metro Area | 2009 - 2020
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7% 16.61%

4.88% 4-99% 4.96% 4.93%

6% -

| "2 oagh 5.06% 5.11% 4 oo 47505 4.80%

4%

3%

2%

1%

0% . . - N . - .

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Source: Delta Associates Market Maker Survey,; October 2021. Washington/Baltimore
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Washington Metro Area | 2004 - 2021 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS
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Average From
2004 - 2007 =17,612

24,000 -

22,000 -
20,000 -
18,000 -

16,000 -
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12,000 -

10,000 -

8,000 -
& 0
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Source: MRIS, Delta Associates; October 2021. *#712 months ending August 2021. Washington/Baltimore



Washington Metro Area | 2004 - 2021 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS
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Average From
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Source: MRIS, Delta Associates; October 2021. *#712 months ending August 2021. Washington/Baltimore



Washington Metro Area | 2004 - 2021 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS
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Average Since 2013 =
16,214
24,000 - \],

22,000 -
20,000 -
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& 0
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Source: MRIS, Delta Associates; October 2021. *#712 months ending August 2021. Washington/Baltimore
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Source: Delta Associates; October 2021. Note: Number of units are for September of each year. Washington/Baltimore
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Washington Metro Area Condominiums | 36 Months Ending September 2024 MARKET OVERVIEW AND AWARDS
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DEMAND
2,000 -
. Net Sales:
1,475Year = 4,425 units
1,600 -
SUPPLY!

B Planned and May
Begin Marketing by
9/24: 657 units

1,200

Under Construction
and/or Marketing:
2,897 units 2

800

400 Total = 3,554 units

" Probable supply after projected
attrition.

2 Includes unsold units at projects
selling.

District NoVA Sub MD

Source: Delta Associates; October 2021. Washington/Baltimore
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